

USPTO, EPAS, Receipt



#### United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News |



### Electronic Patent Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** SUBMISSION TYPE: ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

111.2	Name	Execution Date
Ontogen Corporation		11/03/2003

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	San Diego Credit Association	
Street Address:	2044 1st Avenue	
Internal Address:	#300	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92101	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6508938

http://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=EG1FAHSQ02DX-2256

USPTO, EPAS, Receipt

6458273 **Patent Number:** Patent Number: 6358414 Patent Number: 6355164 Patent Number: 6309541 Patent Number: 7083395 Patent Number: 6894777

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Patent Number:

Fax Number:

(858)450-9834

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

6358413

Phone:

858,450,0099

Email:

kmoyerhenry@catalystlaw.com Catalyst Law Group, APC

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:

9710 Scranton Road

Address Line 2:

Suite 170

Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET

San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8199-2PAT  David M. Kohn		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			
Signature:	/dmk/		
Date:	05/27/2008		
Total Attachments: 10 source=SDCA#page1.tif source=SDCA#page2.tif source=SDCA#page3.tif source=SDCA#page4.tif source=SDCA#page5.tif source=SDCA#page6.tif source=SDCA#page7.tif source=SDCA#page8.tif source=SDCA#page9.tif			

#### RECEIPT INFORMATION

source=SDCA#page10.tif

05/30/2008 11:11 USPTO, EPAS, Receipt

18584509834

CATALYST LAW GROUP

PAGE 03/13

http://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?inamc=EG1FAHSQ02DX-2256

EPAS ID: Receipt Date: PAT564247 05/28/2008

Fee Amount:

\$320

## Return to home page

] .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

D:CATALYST LAW GROUP, APC COMPANY:9710 SCRANTON ROAD

FROM-SAM DIRECT CARDIT APPROCLATION

01-04-2004 16:37

<b>01-04-</b> 2004	16:37	FROM-SAM BIRGO CHEDIT APPELIATE	or UTES OF	MEBTING ~	T-658 F.Q	**************************************
					SAN DIEGO	. CALIFORNIA
_	λt	a meeting of the Catogen Corporation San Diego, Califo	Board o	f Directors	Moureher	7 20ne
				. AATONLHIJU	Th.	
D:	Lrecto	rs were present:			, the f	ollowing
Ab	sent:					
Eh:	This Dire	meeting was held	pursuan:	t to the wr	itten oon	sent of
		- workerse or fo	30 maat:	ind the e.		
		* containing Of Ell	ie compar	And the	meteors was a se	
		- 心心中水形面解对应 五〇五 6	he Henri	Mar		
- WII		TON DY	dent			
by	Se	to with	. the	follows		econded
ado	pted,	to wit:		xmidwing	resoluti	on was
20ರೆ	BB I	T RESOLVED: Tha	t the _	President	<u> </u>	
and	They :	Secretary		of this	corporati	on, be
of t	his c	cupany in meeting	.zed and 'assembl	directed by ed. to make	y the Dir	ectors
O+ 4	ITT OF	the assets of th	e corpor	ation to sz	N DTDAA	444a
واجاهده	CALLET TO	uw , of San Diego	, Califo	Mnia for	the bone	
cten	TCOLE	generally of thi	* *****		_	
are	herei	by authorized a	गर्व संस्थ	noted to		i they
assi	Timent	containing such	riraui eia	meren fo	execute	aaid
betwe	een ti	hem and said SAN	Protegge   NTDOA	мхэ мэ <b>жеу</b> ;	De agraed	i abou
other	: deed:	9; assignments, ac	Tormont	CKEDIT VES	OCIVATON	such
that	may b	e necessary to ca	rry this	Resolution	ther docu Ninto ef	ments fact.
		There being no	further	hunda		
the D	irecto	ors, the meeting ;	edionysa 9dionysa	9 228011500m - 444540a h	o come p	afore
the P	reside	: <del></del>	10(1)	- annlact f	o the ca.	Ll of
			- 5	7	<del></del>	
PRESI	ARNT	APPR	OVED:	Secretary	7-	<del></del>
		v				

PATENT **REEL: 021029 FRAME: 0265**  D:CATALYST LAW GROUP, APC COMPANY:9710 SCRANTON ROAD

96-08-2001 16:39 PROM-SAN DIEGO PIT ASSOCIATION 818-889-8551 7-458 P.604

WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE SHAREHOLDERS OF ONTOGEN CORPORATION Dated: September 26, 2003

The undersigned, being the shareholders of Ontogen Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), holding more than a majority of the cussanding voting stock of the Company, do hereby adopt the following resolutions by unanimous written consent as authorized by the Bylaws of the Company and the Delaware Corporations Code:

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors have reviewed the financial circumstances of the Company and lave determined that the Company must cease operations and liquidate its assets in a manner designed to maximize the return to creditors, with any remaining money (though unlikely) being available for distribution to abareholders.

WHEREAS, after considering all alternatives, the Board of Direction has determined that it is in the heat interests of the creditors of the Company, as well as its shareholders to cease operations and make an assignment for the benefit of creditors.

RESOLVED, that the underrigned stockholders of the Company hereby approve an assignment of all of the assets of the Company to SAN DIEGO CREDIT ASSOCIATION, of San Diego, California, for the benefit of creditors generally of the Company, as well as such other deeds, assignments, agreements and any other decuments that may be necessary to carry this Resolution into affect.

This Written Consent shall be filed with the Minutes of the proceedings of the smekholders and shall have the same force and effect as action taken at a meeting of the shareholders.

This Written Consent may be executed in counterparts, each of which will be treated as an original, but all of which together will constitute one and the name instrument.

Gray CoxyGPG693612.3 1150360-906360

1

PATENT REEL: 021029 FRAME: 0266

F-758

05/30/2008 11:11

18584509834

CATALYST LAW GROUP

PAGE 06/13

USPTO

5/30/2008 7:02:28 AM

PAGE

8/014

Fax Server

D:CATALYST LAW GROUP, APC COMPANY:9710 SCRANTON ROAD

09-09-2004 10:36 FROM-SAM DIEGO-SECUT ASSOCIATION

619-689-6581

T-458 P.885

F-788

This Written Consent is offictive at of the first date written shows,

JOHNSON & JOHNSON DEVELOPMENT

CORPORATION

By Clesy Cosan

Vice President

2 October 2003

Gory CayesF0003612.1 1) 58050-800700

7

PATENT REEL: 021029 FRAME: 0267

05/30/2008 11:11 18584509834 CATALYST LAW GROUP PAGE 07/13 USPTO 5/30/2008 7:02:28 AM PAGE 9/014 Fax Server

D:CATALYST LAW GROUP, APC COMPANY:9710 SCRANTON ROAD

09-49-2064 18:38 FRISH-SAR BIEGO POPOLI ASSOCIATION 519-**491**-8581 T-46k P.008 F-788 Manday 27 of Out 2005, Pakination -> 12348B78B0 Dags 2 of 2

> MATLIEN COMMENT OF THE STANGED CHIEF OF ONTO GOOD COMPANION Dates September 25, 2043

The undersigned, being the chemicalists of Contains Corporation, a Dejenture corporation (the

"Linguage" is including carbon these, a sample for our transmission providing street, our first Completes, a discharge of the suppliers of the

achigu the deflorating sembledies by measures in respect consent so exclusived by the Mylinia of the

Company and the Delawate Corporations Codes

Witness AS, the Beami of Diversess have overlassed the dispecial elementations of the Completey and have determined that the Company sund seem operations and Residuals in second to a natural designed to sunctimize the related to deadless, with any commissing accomp (Georgia mailtray) being available for distribution on the risk any commissing

WHEREAL, other considering all attemptions, the Bound of Diversion has determined that it is the best interests of the traditions of the Company, as well as its absorbablers to crass operations and further as estimated by the bounds of craftings.

RESCRIVED, that the emissioned startificities of the Company heatly approve an enforcement of all of the mains of the Company to field DERICS CHECKY AMBOCKATION, of the Diags, Collibrate, the beauty of original partially of the Company, or visit as each other death and partially on the formation of the formation of the partial and they often approximate that they often approximate that they are presently to company the Resolution has effect.

This Writers Coursed shall be filled with the Affinetics of the proceedings of the streichbours and

abult fleve the aurea throughest officer an action subject at a consider of the characteristics.

This Weinsto Consecut may be executed in equincepeen, such of which will be insued as an

original, but all of prints this where will appricate and and the sours invitations.

Tinte Watern Comment is addressive in all time their state territories above.

Philippel for Might ber

or the party concensus; (con-HER TRANSPER FOR - Sole birmon of Pickers inches

ſ

10/97/01 MON 22:61 (TI/RE NO TAXA)

PATENT

USPTO

5/30/2008 7:02:28 AM

PAGE 10/014

Fax Server

D:CATALYST LAW GROUP, APC COMPANY:9710 SCRANTON ROAD

69-00-2004 18:31 FROM-SAN DIEGO-MEDIT ASSOCIATION

41**0-cos-e**561

T-456 P 207

788 P. c

WRITTHN CONSENT OF

THE SHAREHOLDERS OF

ONTOGEN CORPORATION

Dated: November 4, 2003

The undersigned, being the chareholders of Ontogan Corporation, a Delaware emporation (the "Company"), holding more than a majority of the outstanding voting stock of the Company, do hereby adopt the following resolutions by unanimous written consent as anthodized by the Bylana of the Company and the Delaware Corporations Code;

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors have reviewed the functions electrostances of the Company and have determined that the Company must cause operations and liquidate in assets in a manner designed to maximize the return to creditors, with any constituing money (though unlikely) being available for distribution to shareholders.

WHEREAS, after considering all absorptives, the Board of Directors has determined that it is in the best interests of the creditors of the Company, as well as its absorbed for to come operations and make an assignment for the benefit of creditors.

RESCILVED, that the undersigned stockholders of the Company hereby approve an assignment of all of the agents of the Company to SAN DIEGO CREDIT ASSOCIATION, of San Diego, California, for the benefit of creditors generally of the Company, as well as such other decis; susignments, agreements and any other decises that may be necessary to carry this Resolution into effect.

This Written Consent shall be filed with the Minutes of the proceedings of the stockholders and chall have the same flare and effect as setten taken at a meeting of the charcholders.

This Weiners Consent may be excented in countripants, each of which will be treated as an original, but all of which regether will constitute one and the same instrument.

3

Constitution of the contract o

11/04/83 TUR 12:38 (TI/RI NO 6533)

PATENT REEL: 021029 FRAME: 0269 05/30/2008 11:11

18584509834

CATALYST LAW GROUP

PAGE 09/13

USPTO

5/30/2008 7:02:28 AM PAGE 11/014 Fax Server

D:CATALYST LAW GROUP, APC COMPANY:9710 SCRANTON ROAD

FHOR-SAM DIEMO, PARTON ASSOCIATION ba-ba-2004 18:30

This Written Consent is affective as of the first date written above.

GREY CEYGF 9553 618,1 (1200<del>10-10078</del>0

2

LL/04/63 THE 12:32 (TE/RE NO 8593)

PATENT

USPTO

5/30/2008 7:02:28 AM

PAGE 12/014

Fax Server

D:CATALYST LAW GROUP, APC COMPANY:9710 SCRANTON ROAD

F-766

### UNANIMOUS WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF ONTOGEN CORPORATION

Dated: September 25, 2003

The undersigned, being all of the directors of Ontogen Corporation, a Delaware corporation. (the "Company"), do hereby adopt the following resolutions by unanimous written consent as authorized by the Bylaws of the Corporation and the Delaware Corporations Code:

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors have reviewed the financial circumstances of the Company at prior meetings and has received apdated information regarding the Company and its circumstances.

WHEREAS, after considering all alternatives, the Board of Directors has determined that it is in the best interests of the creditors of the Company, as well as its altercholders to couse operations and make an assignment for the benefit of creditors.

RESOLVED, that the President and other officers of the Company are benefity authorized and directed by the Board of Directors to make an assignment of all of the essets of the Company to SAN DIEGO CREDIT ASSOCIATION, of San Diego, California, for the bonofit of creditors generally of the Company, and that the President and other officers are hereby authorized and directed to execute said assignment containing such provisions as may be agreed upon between them and said SAN DIEGO CREDIT ASSOCIATION as well as such other deeds; assignments, agreements and any other dominents that may be necessary to carry this Resolution into effect.

This Unanimous Written Consent shall be filled with the Minutes of the proceedings of the Board of Directors and shall have the same force and effect as a manimous vote of the Directors.

This Unanimous Written Coment may be executed in counterparts, each of which will be respect as no original, but all of which together will constitute one and the same instrument.

City Cory \$73001516,1 1130360-300750

1

**PATENT** 

05/30/2008 11:11 18584509834 CATALYST LAW GROUP PAGE 11/13 USPTO 5/30/2008 7:02:28 AM PAGE 13/014 Fax Server

D:CATALYST LAW GROUP, APC COMPANY:9710 SCRANTON ROAD

09-00-2004 16:20 FROM-SAN DIESEL-WEDIT ASSOCIATION

61**9-6**20-8561

T-450 P.DIB

F-769

This Unantraous Written Consent is effective as of the first date written above.

Dr. Berry Toyonaga

Carroll Novield

Dg. Tek Mak

Guy CaryArtstatiff.i. Listing dolpto

10/17/03 FRI ne:20 [TI/RI NO 5456]

PATENT

18584509834 05/30/2008 11:11 USPTO

CATALYST LAW GROUP 5/30/2008 7:02:28 AM PAGE 14/014

Fax Server

PAGE 12/13

D:CATALYST LAW GROUP, APC COMPANY:9710 SCRANTON ROAD

09-09-2004 18:99 FROM-SAN DIEGO, PREDIT ASSOCIATION

F-T88

This Unanimous Written Consent is offerlive as of the first date written above.

Dr. Burry Toyonson

Dr. Tak Mak

Gray Chrys#Conyosia.p (1.903db-9002tp)

2

48/29/63 RON 15: Lt [TX/RX NO 7065]

**PATENT** 

**USPTO** 

5/30/2008 7:02:28 AM

PAGE 2/014

Fax Server

D:CATALYST LAW GROUP, APC COMPANY:9710 SCRANTON ROAD



### UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE



\*500551294A\*

PTAS

MAY 29, 2008

CATALYST LAW GROUP, APC 9710 SCRANTON ROAD SUITE 170 SAN DIEGO, CA 92121

> UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 500551294

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESURMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350.

DOCUMENT SUBMITTED IS NOT LEGIBLE FOR RECORDING PURPOSES.

TONYA LEE, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

RECORDED: 05/30/2008

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.usrro.gov **PATENT**